
BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of  ) 
6011 Greenwich Windpark, LLC   ) 
for a Certificate of Environmental   )  Case No. 13-0990-EL-BGN 
Compatibility and Public Need  )        

In the Matter of the Application of  ) 
6011 Greenwich Windpark, LLC   ) 
for an Amendment to its Certificate   ) 
of Environmental Compatibility  )  Case No. 15-1921-EL-BGA 
and Public Need  )       

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE RELINQUISHMENT 

Crossroads Wind Power, LLC formerly 6011 Greenwich Windpark, LLC (“Crossroads 

Wind Power”) hereby gives notice that Crossroads Wind Power relinquishes its Certificate of 

Environmental Compatibility and Public Need issued in Case No. 13-0990-EL-BGN as amended 

in Case No. 15-1921-EL-BGA.      

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Michael J. Settineri 
Michael J. Settineri (0073369), Counsel of Record 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 464-5462 
(614) 719-5146 (fax) 
mjsettineri@vorys.com

Attorneys for Crossroads Wind Power, LLC 

6/01/2021 39248792  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The Ohio Power Siting Board’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the filing 

of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who have 

electronically subscribed to the case.  In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy copy of 

the foregoing document is also being served (via electronic mail) on the 2nd day of June 2021 

upon all persons/entities listed below: 

John Jones 
john.jones@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Chad Endsley 
cendsley@ofbf.org

Jodi Bair 
Jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Leah Curtis 
lcurtis@ofbf.org

Matthew Pritchard 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com

Amy Milam 
amilam@ofbf.org

/s/ Michael J. Settineri 
Michael J. Settineri 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

6/2/2021 1:18:12 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-0990-EL-BGN, 15-1921-EL-BGA

Summary: Notice Notice of Certificate Relinquishment electronically filed by Mr. Michael J.
Settineri on behalf of Crossroads Wind Power, LLC


